104/25
Industrial
Automation
IMI Bahr
DLK 120 Id No.: 19  12  244 -10 -1
DLK 120 Id No.: 1912244-10-1
Made in Germany
03/25

7  Spare part kits
Refer to this overview for the standardized naming of the components and their installation position in the linear axis. Technical deviations are
possible and depend on the size and design of the linear axis. When ordering, please always state the ID number (laser marking on linear axis) and,
if applicable, the quantity.
If necessary, please contact our technical customer service, stating the order number or ID number, in order to rule out errors when ordering spare
parts. (The standard version is illustrated)
Size 1 2 3 4 5 6   8
DLT/DLK 120 * 04141 04057 04001 04211 045700 01021
DLT/DLK 160 * 04161 04058 04002 04212 045710 01026
DLT/DLK 200 * 04161 04059 04039 04213 045720 01022
DLT-P/DLK-P 120 - 04141 04057 04001 042110 045731 -
DLT-P/DLK-P 160 - 04161 04058 04002 042120 045733 -
DLT-P/DLK-P 200 - 04161 04059 04039 042130 045735 -
* = various versions possible
7    Spindle insert
DLK 120 440120-1D
DLK 120 GS 440120-3D
DLK 120-P 440120-4D
DLK 120 R/L 440120-2D
DLK 160 440160-1D
DLK 160 GS 440160-3D
DLK 160-P 440160-4D
DLK 160 R/L 440160-2D
DLK 200 440200-1D
DLK 200 GS 440200-3D
DLK 200-P 440200-4D
DLK 200 R/L 440200-2D
7    Spindle insert
DLT 120 440120-6D
DLT 120 GS 440120-8D
DLT 120-P 440120-9D
DLT 120 R/L 440120-7D
DLT 160 440160-6D
DLT 160 GS 440160-8D
DLT 160-P 440160-9D
DLT 160 R/L 440160-7D
DLT 200 440200-6D
DLT 200 GS 440200-8D
DLT 200-P 440200-9D
DLT 200 R/L 440200-7D
GS = divided spindle     R/L = right/left
1 Gleiter (Satz)
2 Guide rod
3 Excentric